RESOLUTION NO. 2022-04-

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY OF ARKANSAS CITY TO ACCEPT A BID SUBMITTED BY UNITED RENTALS, OF PARK CITY, KS, TO PURCHASE A 6" SUPER VAC ASSIST DIESEL PUMP FOR THE STREET/STORMWATER DEPARTMENT, FOR AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED \$39,900.00.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE CITY OF ARKANSAS CITY, KANSAS:

SECTION ONE: The Governing Body of the City of Arkansas City, Kansas, hereby authorizes the City of Arkansas City, Kansas, to accept a bid submitted by United Rentals, of Park City, KS, to purchase a 6" Super Vac Assist Diesel Pump for the Street/Stormwater Department, for an amount not to exceed \$39,900.00.

SECTION TWO: The Governing Body of the City of Arkansas City, Kansas, hereby authorizes the Mayor and/or City staff of the City of Arkansas City, Kansas, to take such further and other necessary actions that are required to effectuate the intent and purposes of this Legislative Enactment.

SECTION THREE: This Resolution shall be in full force and effect from its date of passage by the Governing Body of the City of Arkansas City, Kansas.

PASSED AND RESOLVED by the Governing Body of the City of Arkansas City, Kansas, on this 3rd day of May, 2022.

(Seal)	
	Kanyon Gingher, Mayor
ATTEST:	
Lesley Shook, City Clerk	
APPROVED AS TO FORM:	
Larry R. Schwartz, City Attorney	
	CERTIFICATE
	ng is a true and correct copy of the Resolution No. 2022-04 of by the Governing Body thereof on May 3, 2022, as the same appears
DATED:	
	Lesley Shook, City Clerk